(R-92-1525)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_A 79 ¢ 3Y
apopTED on AR 061992

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First
Amendment to Agreement with Motorola, Inc., for an 800 MHz Public
Safety Communications System, under the terms and conditions set
forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as

Document No. RR- 274734 , together with any reasonably

necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not
increase project scope or cost and which the City Manager shall
deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the
purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount
not to exceed $1,709,230 from CIP 33-495, the Public Safety
Communications Project, to supplement funds previously authorized
by Resolution No. R-27660, be and is hereby authorized, solely
and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above
project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and
Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to transfer excess

budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserve.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and is

hereby authorized to finance all or parts of this project with

General Obliegption Bonds, if circumstances warrant.
APPROVED OHN W/ WI¥T, Cify HNttorney

Efmer L. Heap, Jr. \
eputy City Attorney

ELH:smnm

03/31/92

Aud.Cert:9200480
Or.Dept:Gen.Svcs. /Comm. & Elec.
R~-92-1525

Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

@-)?9730



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_9200480

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.: 535

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
Accra. | C¥ 1 funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | WOB | OFERATION | senrEQuiP | FaciLITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 1,709,230.00

Vendor Motorola

Purpose Authorizing the First Amendment to the contract with Motorola for $1,709,230.00,

increasing the total contract from $16,732,784.00 to $18,442,014.00.

Date__December 20 , 1991 By: &Ma//dﬁ/l &/jﬂ/ﬂ/()

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
A M FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT oron . | ORERATNN | BENFEQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 30244 | 30244 106 4220 1334950 $1,709,230.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $1,709,230.00

AC-381 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

9/2'79'7 30 RO AC_9200480




=

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on................vvceccorccornd ﬁPRQﬁlSQZ,
by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
George Stevens
Tom Behr

Nays Not Present Ineligible

Valerie Stallings
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

0 RRURRE
ooooooood

D%\DDDDDDD

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTIGATED BY: s MAUREEN O'CONNOR .

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Rewohion BLT7T3Y e APR 061992

€C-1276 (Rev. 11/91)




."{...,.‘.'—‘\,,.. -~
- L .

L J

92 APR -2 Ml )
tin olbiviu UrHCf.
SAN 01E60, CA



